

February 2026 instead of 'Mr. Joshi', the name of 'Mr. Prashant Patil' should be inserted.

2. Let the said error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

First Appeal No. 317 of 2016 :

3. Mr. Aditya Joshi, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellant and submits that he is holding for Mr. Abhijeet Joshi, who is on his legs in another Court and that the matter be suitably adjourned.

4. List on **1st July 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)